WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  Q  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM 1
FEATURES
• Motorized low current operation 620mA inrush, 160 mA
holding force @ 24VDC
• Solenoid current operation 300mA @ 24VDC
• Activate Motor and Solenoid individually

 LIT-Z7700 SERIES MLR MORTISE LOCKSET HYBRID  01/20
[t] 800.413.8783 Q 805.494.0622 Q [f] 866.215.3138 Q 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012 Q PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA 93011
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY FUNCTION AND ELECTRICAL MODE
Z7730 Lock Both Sides, Failsafe Mode
Z7732 Lock Both Sides, Failsecure Mode
Z7750 Lock Outside Only, Failsafe
Z7752 Lock Outside Only, Failsecure
2| SPECIFY HAND
L Left Hand LR Left Hand Reverse
R Right Hand RR Right Hand Reverse
All hands are field reversible without disassembly
3| SPECIFY FINISH
Q 626 Dull Chrome
 (standard)
C 605 Bright Brass
D 606 Dull  Brass
F 611 Bright Bronze
G 612 Dull Bronze
H 613 Oil Rubbed
Bronze
P 625 Bright Chrome
S 629 Bright Stainless
Steel
U 630 Dull Stainless
Steel
4| SPECIFY LEVER TRIM
E Eclipse
with Rose
N Nova
with Rose
G Galaxy
with Rose
07 Schlage
Equivalent
with SDC
Escutcheon
NE Nova
with SDC
Escutcheon
5| SPECIFY OUTPUTS (OPTIONAL)
R Request-to-exit. Indicates inside lever operation for
access control request-to-exit input, alarm shunt,
remote annunciation or CCTV activation,
N.O.SPST 1 Amp @ 30VDC.
D Door position status output. (MC-4 Door Contact)
L Latchbolt Status SPDT 1Amp @ 30VDC
7| MORTISE KEY CYLINDERS (OPTIONAL)
1 required for 7752
2 required for 7732
CYL-6KDQ 6 pin, 1-1/8" Keyed different, 626 Dull Chrome
CYL-6KAQ 6 pin, 1-1/8" Keyed alike, 626 Dull Chrome
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  Z7730 L Q E R D L
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage
620 mA inrush, 160mA holding @ 24VDC (motor)
300 mA @ 24VDC (solenoid)
Mode Failsecure/Failsafe (must be specified)
Door Thickness 1-3/4” Standard
Door Prep ANSI A 156.13
Latch Bolt 3/4” Anti-friction Bolt with Auxiliary Deadlatch
Backset 2-3/4”
Strike 4-7/8” (Standard)
Key Override
6 PIN, 1’1/8” Mortise Cylinder
with Schlage “C” Keyway (Optional)
Wiring External terminal board -
6 cond min to lock, 10 cond with options
Weight 7.0 lbs
Patent Pending